[Resolution honoring Patricia Walkup.]

Resolution honoring Patricia Walkup, founder and past President of the Hayes Valley Neighborhood Association.

WHEREAS, Patricia Walkup has been working as a neighborhood activist in Hayes Valley for the past ten years; and,

WHEREAS, She founded the Hayes Valley Neighborhood Association and served as its President; and,

WHEREAS, Her work on behalf of the neighborhood has resulted in making Hayes Valley a better place for the residents to live; and,

WHEREAS, Under her guidance, the Hayes Valley Neighborhood Association has addressed a variety of issues including neighborhood safety and revitalization, and is a group that advocates for diversity, expresses neighborhood pride, and welcomes positive change; and,

WHEREAS, She ran three campaigns to replace the elevated freeway with a surface boulevard, and is continuing to be involved with planning for the Octavia Boulevard project which is replacing the freeway; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of San Francisco commends and congratulates Patricia Walkup on her years of neighborhood activism.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	021342	Date Passed:
Resolution honorin Association.	g Patricia Walkup, founder and past	President of the Hayes Valley Neighborhood
August 5, 2002	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTE Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonza Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 1 - Sandoval	ED Ilez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
I	File No. 021342	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 5, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
ÄÜ	6 1 6 2002	Gloria L. Young by Kay Globage Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.